TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TheHuffingtonPost.com LLC		110/15/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TheHuffingtonPost.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	560 Broadway, Suite 401	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3095331	THE HUFFINGTON POST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 449 6500

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English LLP - Erik Paul Belt

Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118659/4 EPB 5011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik Paul Belt
Signature:	/Erik Paul Belt/
Date:	10/15/2010

900174105 TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0086 Total Attachments: 2 source=HuffPost Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=HuffPost Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THEHUFFINGTONPOST.COM LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 560 Broadway, Suite 308, New York, New York 10012 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark THE HUFFINGTON POST, including, but not limited to, all common law rights and goodwill therein, and the record owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,095,331 (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, THEHUFFINGTONPOST.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 560 Broadway, Suite 401, New York, New York 10012 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark; and

Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark and registrations herein assigned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0088

MET 10599354v.1

THEHUFFINGTONPOST.COM LLC

Name: Eric Ashman

Title: Cfo